504461989 07/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4508691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEN VAN RADEN	09/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLUMBIA TRAILER CO., INC.
Street Address:	5775 NW WAGON WAY
City:	HILLSBORO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15296896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032246655

Email: heidi@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 520 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KVR302CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. MCCORMACK
SIGNATURE:	/John M. McCormack/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140929_signed_Declaration_and_Assignment_CUA327#page1.tif source=20140929_signed_Declaration_and_Assignment_CUA327#page2.tif

PATENT 504461989 REEL: 043034 FRAME: 0928

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Application: LIFTING JACK ASSEMBLY WITH ROTATABLE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER FOR STEERING AND METHOD OF OPERATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to United States application serial number 14/481,797 filed on 9/09/2014.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, I, Ken Van Raden of Hillsboro, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in:

- a U.S. patent application entitled LIFTING JACK ASSEMBLY WITH ROTATABLE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER FOR STEERING AND METHOD OF OPERATION, filed on 9/09/2014 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/481,797;
- a U.S. provisional patent application entitled ROTATING CYLINDER STEERING SYSTEM, filed on 9/09/2013 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/875,186;
- a PCT patent application entitled LIFTING JACK ASSEMBLY WITH ROTATABLE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER FOR STEERING AND METHOD OF OPERATION, filed on 9/09/2014 as PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US14/54840; and
- including any provisional patent applications or nonprovisional patent applications which are claimed for priority by any patent application listed above;

WHEREAS, Columbia Trailer Co., Inc., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, I, Ken Van Raden, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Columbia Trailer Co., Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO Columbia Trailer Co., inc.

and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Columbia Trailer Co., Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Columbia Trailer Co., Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, I hereby covenant and agree to and with Columbia Trailer Co., Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that I am the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Columbia Trailer Co., Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Columbia Trailer Co., Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Columbia Trailer Co., Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	is successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection ri ion in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.	or ane
IN TES of 上海	STIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 TH	day 22
	Ken Van Raden	engage-contragrings
Witnes Signatu		
Name (Christy Reardon, Executive Assistant	
Addres	55: <u>5775 NW Wagon Way</u>	
City & 9	State: Hilsboro OR 97124	